THE DATASHEET OF
G6SU-2F-TR DC4.5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
16
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Nominal Impedance: 50ohm standard. Values from 10 to 200 Ω available upon request.
•	 Tolerance: ±5% standard. Additional tolerances available.
(Refer to How To Order)

•	 Mechanical Tolerance: ± 0.005
•	 RoHS Compliant
HOW TO ORDER
POWER DERATING
High Power Resistive Products
Flange Mount Terminations - FT Series
TDS-HPRES-0007 | Rev 3
N 0050 JFT1 0300 BK
Packaging
BK = Plastic Carrier
Tolerance
Code Tol.
G* ±2%
J ±5%
*Consult Factory
Case Style Case Size Termination
N = Nickel Flange
(See Note Below for
Additional Options)
Value
Impedance in Ω
Example:
0050 = 50 Ω
0100 = 100 Ω
25R5 = 25.5 Ω
Note: Special Order Terminations:
P = Pd over Ni Flange
S = Ag over Ni Flange
Pricing, lead times, and MOQ's vary
 – high power resistive products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
17
High Power Resistive Products
Flange Mount Terminations - FT Series
P/N: FT10300N0050J
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Nominal Impedance: 50ohm standard.
(DC Resistance may differ from selected impedance)
•	 Tolerance: ±5% standard. Additional tolerances available.
(Refer to How To Order)
•	 Frequency*: DC to 6 GHz
•	 VSWR*: 1.15:1 @ 4 GHz, 1.25:1 @ 6 GHz (typ.)
•	 Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
•	 Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/ºC
•	 Power: 20 Watts
   *Value based upon a 50 Ω impedance
P/N: FT10301N0050J
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Nominal Impedance: 50ohm standard.
(DC Resistance may differ from selected impedance)
•	 Tolerance: ±5% standard. Additional tolerances available.
(Refer to How To Order)
•	 Frequency*: DC to 6 GHz
•	 VSWR*: 1.15:1 @ 4 GHz, 1.25:1 @ 6 GHz (typ.)
•	 Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
•	 Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/ºC
•	 Power: 20 Watts
  *Value based upon a 50 Ω impedance
TDS-HPRES-0007 | Rev 3
0.76 (0.030)
7.62 (0.300)
3.18 THRU
(0.125)
1.02 (0.040)
2.54 (0.100)
5.08 (0.200)
2.54 (0.100)
5.08 (0.200)
6.35 TYP.
(0.250)
2.59 (0.102)
0.10 (0.004)